

IOUPAY LIMITED (ASX: IOU)

(ACN 091 192 871)

Suite 305, Level 3, 35 Lime Street, Sydney NSW 2000 Tel: (02) 8296 0000 Website: <u>www.iou-pay.com</u>

14 May 2021

Market Announcements Office ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir / Madam,

## **Regarding Change of Share Registry Details**

IOUpay Limited (ASX:IOU) ('**IOUpay'** or **the Company**) advises that as of Monday, 17 May 2021 IOUpay Limited has changed its provider for shareholder registry services from Link Market Services to Automic Pty Ltd ("Automic").

Our new Share registry contact details are as follows:

Automic Level 5, 126 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000

GPO Box 5193 Sydney NSW 2001

Shareholders can easily and efficiently manage their holdings via Automic's secure and highly accessible online investor portal. The portal provides, among other things, an online interface to update and manage shareholder details, view balances and transaction history.

Shareholder registration online

Shareholders that are not already a user of Automic's investor portal may visit <u>https://investor.automic.com.au</u> and signup to register their details using the two simple steps provided in the setup process.

Shareholders with any queries in relation to their IOUpay Limited holding are advised to contact Automic at <u>hello@automicgroup.com.au</u> or on 1300 288 664 (within Australia) or +61 2 9698 5414 (outside Australia).

The release of this announcement was authorised by the Board of Directors.

Yours faithfully

**IOUpay Limited** 

00

Jarrod White Company Secretary

## **Media Enquiries:**

Melissa Hamilton Media & Capital Partners melissa.hamilton@mcpartners.com.au

## About IOUpay (ASX:IOU):

IOUpay Limited (ASX:IOU) provides fintech and digital commerce software solutions and services that enable its institutional customers to securely authenticate end-user customers and process banking, purchase and payment transactions.

The Company's core technology platform enables large customer communities to connect to end user customers using any mobile device and integrate mobile technology throughout their existing business and customer product offerings. The Company's business divisions consist of Mobile Banking and Digital Payments which service leading banks in Malaysia and large telcos and corporates in Malaysia & Indonesia. IOUpay also works with telecommunication network providers to provided mobile OTT (over-the-top) services that leverage their subscriber base to build active communities.



Jakarta Yangon

Kuala Lumpur

IOUpay Limited (ASX:IOU) (ACN 091 192 871) www.iou-pay.com